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International Triathlon Union

Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships | PTS4 Women

Pontevedra, Spain + 02 May, 2019

Start

Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country N Time
um

Run T1 Swim T2 Run

DNF  Raquel Dominguez Martin 1973 ESP 406 DNF n/a n/a 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

Program notes:
Technical Delegate: Kalle Jensen/NOR. Race Referee: Vicky Lundine/CAN. Competition Jury: Kalle Jensen/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Francisco Villanova/ESP.

Distances: Swim 1000 m (1 lap); Run 5 km (2 laps)
Water temperature:14.5°C. Air Temperature 21.5°C. Wetsuit swim.
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International Triathlon Union

Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships | PTVI Women

Pontevedra, Spain + 02 May, 2019

Start

Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country Time Run T1 Swim T2 Run

1 Susana Rodriguez B2 1988 ESP 606 00:43:37 n/a n/a 00:20:40 00:01:46 00:21:11

Program notes:
Technical Delegate: Kalle Jensen/NOR. Race Referee: Vicky Lundine/CAN. Competition Jury: Kalle Jensen/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Francisco Villanova/ESP.

Distances: Swim 1000 m (1 lap); Run 5 km (2 laps)
Water temperature:14.5°C. Air Temperature 21.5°C. Wetsuit swim.
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International Triathlon Union

Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships | PTS2 Men
Pontevedra, Spain + 02 May, 2019

Start

Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country N Time
um

Run T1 Swim T2 Run

1 Ricardo Marin Arcis 1967 ESP 230 00:52:10 n/a n/a 00:21:08 00:03:39 00:27:24

Program notes:
Technical Delegate: Kalle Jensen/NOR. Race Referee: Vicky Lundine/CAN. Competition Jury: Kalle Jensen/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Francisco Villanova/ESP.

Distances: Swim 1000 m (1 lap); Run 5 km (2 laps)
Water temperature:14.5°C. Air Temperature 21.5°C. Wetsuit swim.
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Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships | PTS3 Men
Pontevedra, Spain + 02 May, 2019

Start

Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country Time Run T1 Swim T2 Run

DNF  Joaquin Carrasco 1965 ESP 329 DNF n/a n/a 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

Program notes:
Technical Delegate: Kalle Jensen/NOR. Race Referee: Vicky Lundine/CAN. Competition Jury: Kalle Jensen/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Francisco Villanova/ESP.

Distances: Swim 1000 m (1 lap); Run 5 km (2 laps)
Water temperature:14.5°C. Air Temperature 21.5°C. Wetsuit swim.
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Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships | PTS4 Men

Pontevedra, Spain + 02 May, 2019

Pos  First Name Last Name

1 Juan Jesus Aguiar

2 Gianluca Cacciamano

3 Martin Falch

4 Francisco Jose Lopez Salar

5 Francisco Jesus San Martin Nemesio

Program notes:

YOB

1979

1971

1967

1974

1973

Country

ESP
ITA

AUT
ESP

ESP

Start

437

439

441

438

440

Time

00:43:08

00:43:23

00:47:07

00:51:04

00:53:11

Run

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

T1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Swim

00:16:42

00:19:54

00:24:38

00:25:20

00:26:34

T2

00:01:42

00:01:28

00:01:07

00:01:48

00:02:55

Technical Delegate: Kalle Jensen/NOR. Race Referee: Vicky Lundine/CAN. Competition Jury: Kalle Jensen/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Francisco Villanova/ESP.

Distances: Swim 1000 m (1 lap); Run 5 km (2 laps)
Water temperature:14.5°C. Air Temperature 21.5°C. Wetsuit swim.

© International Triathlon Union

Run

00:24:45

00:22:02

00:21:22

00:23:57

00:23:43


https://www.triathlon.org/
https://www.triathlon.org/results/
https://www.triathlon.org/results/result/2019_pontevedra_itu_aquathlon_world_championships
https://www.triathlon.org/events/event/2019_pontevedra_itu_aquathlon_world_championships
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/91523/juan_jesus_aguiar/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/91523/juan_jesus_aguiar/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/78806/gianluca_cacciamano/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/78806/gianluca_cacciamano/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/13651/martin_falch/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/13651/martin_falch/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/91521/francisco_jose_lopez_salar/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/91521/francisco_jose_lopez_salar/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/49501/francisco_jesus_san_martin_nemesio/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/49501/francisco_jesus_san_martin_nemesio/

International Triathlon Union

Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships | PTS5 Men

Pontevedra, Spain + 02 May, 2019

Pos  First Name Last Name
1 Tetsuki Kaji
2 Antonio Franco Salas

3 Lluis Marc Pellicer

Program notes:

Technical Delegate: Kalle Jensen/NOR. Race Referee: Vicky Lundine/CAN. Competition Jury: Kalle Jensen/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Francisco Villanova/ESP.

Distances: Swim 1000 m (1 lap); Run 5 km (2 laps)

Water temperature:14.5°C. Air Temperature 21.5°C. Wetsuit swim.

© International Triathlon Union

YOB

1999

1974

1976

Country

JPN
ESP

ESP

Start

536

534

537

Time

00:40:05

00:53:57

00:53:58

Run

n/a

n/a

n/a

T1

n/a

n/a

n/a

Swim

00:19:26

00:29:04

00:29:01

T2

00:01:14

00:02:18

00:02:00

Run

00:19:25

00:22:36

00:22:58


https://www.triathlon.org/
https://www.triathlon.org/results/
https://www.triathlon.org/results/result/2019_pontevedra_itu_aquathlon_world_championships
https://www.triathlon.org/events/event/2019_pontevedra_itu_aquathlon_world_championships
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/124410/tetsuki_kaji/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/124410/tetsuki_kaji/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/74520/antonio_franco_salas/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/74520/antonio_franco_salas/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/39857/lluis_marc_pellicer/
https://www.triathlon.org/athletes/profile/39857/lluis_marc_pellicer/

International Triathlon Union

Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships | PTVI Men
Pontevedra, Spain + 02 May, 2019

Start
Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country N:r:1 Time Run T1 Swim T2 Run
1 Leo Hynes B3 1972 IRL 631 00:47:29 n/a n/a 00:23:22 00:02:17 00:21:50
2 lain Dawson B3 1976 GBR 630 00:48:59 n/a n/a 00:24:09 00:01:46 00:23:05

Program notes:

Technical Delegate: Kalle Jensen/NOR. Race Referee: Vicky Lundine/CAN. Competition Jury: Kalle Jensen/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Francisco Villanova/ESP.
Distances: Swim 1000 m (1 lap); Run 5 km (2 laps)

Water temperature:14.5°C. Air Temperature 21.5°C. Wetsuit swim.
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Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Aquathlon World Championships | PTWC Men

Pontevedra, Spain + 02 May, 2019

Pos  First Name Last Name
1 Antonio Daniel Muller H1
2 Jose Manuel Quintero Macias H1

3 Jan Tomanek H1

Program notes:

Technical Delegate: Kalle Jensen/NOR. Race Referee: Vicky Lundine/CAN.

Distances: Swim 1000 m (1 lap); Run 5 km (2 laps)

YOB

1984

1998

1987

Water temperature:14.5°C. Air Temperature 21.5°C. Wetsuit swim.

© International Triathlon Union

Country

ITU
ESP

CZE

Start
Num

126

128

127

Time

00:36:27

00:38:39

00:45:19

Run

n/a

n/a

n/a

T1

n/a

n/a

n/a

Swim

00:18:53

00:21:32

00:25:01

T2

00:03:05

00:02:54

00:03:55

Competition Jury: Kalle Jensen/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Francisco Villanova/ESP.

Run

00:14:30

00:14:14

00:16:24
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Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships | PTS4 Women

Pontevedra, Spain + 30 Apr, 2019

Start
Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country N:r; Time Swim T1 Bike T2 Run
1 Judith Abrahams 1974 USA 405 01:58:35 00:17:18 00:00:00 01:12:44 00:03:23 00:28:34

Program notes:
Technical Delegate: Thanos Nikopoulos/GRE. Race Referee Ross Capill/NZL. Competition Jury: Dag Oliver/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Jorge Garcia/ESP.

Distances: Swim 500 m (1 lap); Bike 13.4 km (1 lap) Run 4 km (1 lap)
Water Temperature 14.3°C. Air Temperature 18.9°C Wetsuits allowed.

© International Triathlon Union
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Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships | PTS5 Women

Pontevedra, Spain + 30 Apr, 2019

Start
Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country N Time Swim
um
1 Josefina Guimarey Touceda 1971 ESP 508 02:16:51 00:21:17

Program notes:

Technical Delegate: Thanos Nikopoulos/GRE. Race Referee Ross Capill/NZL. Competition Jury: Dag Oliver/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Jorge Garcia/ESP.

Distances: Swim 500 m (1 lap); Bike 13.4 km (1 lap) Run 4 km (1 lap)
Water Temperature 14.3°C. Air Temperature 18.9°C Wetsuits allowed.

© International Triathlon Union

T1

00:00:00

Bike

01:28:17

T2

00:01:23

Run

00:27:18
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International Triathlon Union

Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships | PTS2 Men
Pontevedra, Spain + 30 Apr, 2019

Start
Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country N:r; Time Swim T1 Bike T2 Run
1 Gianluca Valori 1974 ITA 228 01:29:22 00:13:50 00:00:00 00:53:43 00:00:44 00:21:51
2 Ricardo Marin Arcis 1967 ESP 227 01:56:48 00:14:04 00:00:00 01:15:12 00:02:16 00:27:33

Program notes:

Technical Delegate: Thanos Nikopoulos/GRE. Race Referee Ross Capill/NZL. Competition Jury: Dag Oliver/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Jorge Garcia/ESP.
Distances: Swim 500 m (1 lap); Bike 13.4 km (1 lap) Run 4 km (1 lap)

Water Temperature 14.3°C. Air Temperature 18.9°C Wetsuits allowed.

© International Triathlon Union
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International Triathlon Union

Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships | PTS3 Men

Pontevedra, Spain + 30 Apr, 2019

Start

Pos  First Name Last Name YOB Country Time
Num

1 Joaquin Carrasco 1965 ESP 328 01:59:53

Program notes:

Swim

00:19:11

T1

00:00:00

Bike

01:16:56

T2

00:00:49

Technical Delegate: Thanos Nikopoulos/GRE. Race Referee Ross Capill/NZL. Competition Jury: Dag Oliver/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Jorge Garcia/ESP.

Distances: Swim 500 m (1 lap); Bike 13.4 km (1 lap) Run 4 km (1 lap)
Water Temperature 14.3°C. Air Temperature 18.9°C Wetsuits allowed.

© International Triathlon Union

Run

00:23:48
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International Triathlon Union

Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships | PTS4 Men
Pontevedra, Spain + 30 Apr, 2019

Pos  First Name

1 Martin

2 Gianfilippo

3 Jose Antonio

4 Francisco Jose
5 Jorge

6 Francisco Jesus

Program notes:

Technical Delegate: Thanos Nikopoulos/GRE. Race Referee Ross Capill/NZL. Competition Jury: Dag Oliver/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Jorge Garcia/ESP.
Distances: Swim 500 m (1 lap); Bike 13.4 km (1 lap) Run 4 km (1 lap)
Water Temperature 14.3°C. Air Temperature 18.9°C Wetsuits allowed.

© International Triathlon Union

Last Name

Falch
Mirabile

Abril

Lopez Salar
Orejon Miguel

San Martin Nemesio

YOB

1967

1968

1978

1974

1969

1973

Country

AUT
ITA

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

Start
Num

431

430

432

433

435

434

Time

01:17:34

01:19:37

01:21:35

01:23:54

01:32:16

01:37:25

Swim

00:12:46

00:12:29

00:12:59

00:12:39

00:16:49

00:14:40

T1

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

Bike

00:44:46

00:47:37

00:49:03

00:48:56

00:53:50

01:00:22

T2

00:01:15

00:00:43

00:00:46

00:00:55

00:01:23

00:00:51

Run

00:20:03

00:19:32

00:19:34

00:22:20

00:21:37

00:22:24
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Results > 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships

Results: 2019 Pontevedra ITU Cross Triathlon World Championships | PTS5 Men

Pontevedra, Spain + 30 Apr, 2019

Pos  First Name Last Name YOB
1 Tetsuki Kaji 1999
2 Rafael Solis Torres 1970

Program notes:

Country

JPN

ESP

Start . X
Time Swim

Num

532 01:05:54 00:10:23

531 01:23:11 00:16:01

T1

00:00:00

00:00:00

Bike

00:37:32

00:48:16

T2

00:00:39

00:00:41

Technical Delegate: Thanos Nikopoulos/GRE. Race Referee Ross Capill/NZL. Competition Jury: Dag Oliver/NOR, Johanne Suss-Burkell/FRA, Jorge Garcia/ESP.
Distances: Swim 500 m (1 lap); Bike 13.4 km (1 lap) Run 4 km (1 lap)

Water Temperature 14.3°C. Air Temperature 18.9°C Wetsuits allowed.

© International Triathlon Union

Run

00:18:00

00:18:54
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